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Upcoming Dates:  

Friday 7th Feb- NSPCC Number Day. 
Wednesday 12th Feb-Swimming. 
Wednesday 12th Feb- Opal Class Great Fire Of London 
Assembly 9am.  
Thursday 13th Feb- Open Classrooms 2.30pm. All 
Parents/Carers welcome. 
Monday 17th- Friday 22nd- Half term. 
Monday 24th Feb- School starts 8.30am. 
Wednesday 26th Feb-Swimming. 
Wednesday 26th Feb- Opal Class Multisport at John Mason.  
Wednesday 5th March- Swimming. 
Thursday 6th Mar- Little Gems trip to Oxfordshire Museum- 
Dinosaur Workshop.  
Thursday 6th March- World Book Day.  
Monday 10th Mar- Friday 14th Mar- Science week-Change 
and Adapt.  
Wednesday 12th Mar- Swimming.  
Wednesday 19th Mar- Swimming. 
Tuesday 25th Mar- Reception & Yr6 Children- Heights & 
Weights.  
Tuesday 25th Mar- Reception Children- Vision Screening. 
Wednesday 26th Mar- Swimming (last session). 
Friday 4th April- Last Day of Term.- School finishes at 
1.30pm. 
Monday 7th Apr- Friday 19th April- Half Term.  
Monday 21 Apr- Bank Holiday.  
Tuesday 22nd Apr- School Starts 8.30am.  
 

 
Children's Mental Health Awareness 

Week   
The week’s focus will be Know Yourself, Grow Yourself. 
We want to equip and empower children, young people, and 
the adults who surround them to embrace self-awareness 
and explore what it means to them. Your children will be 
exploring this further at school however you and your family 
can take part in Children's Mental Health Week from 3-9 
February 2025 from home. To find out more and  see the 

resources follow this 
link https://www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk/families/ 

 
Catching up with their mums on the phone at lunch 

time 😊 

 
 
NSPCC Number Day  

 
 

 

Our Vision:   Our children become the rocks upon which a better world can be built. We explore the values 

of perseverance, compassion and courage to open up horizons of hope and aspiration.  

www.wootton-school.co.uk  

 

https://www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk/families/#know-grow
https://www.childrensmentalhealthweek.org.uk/families/
http://www.wootton-school.co.uk/


 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Our Wonderful Football Team  
 

 
 
 
The School Shield  
 

 
 

Little Gems – Oscar for his fantastic awareness of 

hazards in PSHE. Well done Oscar 😊 

 

Opal – Jackson for his writing of a shopping list to make 
bread and instructions for making bread. Great 

Presentation Jackson. Well Done Jackson 😊 
 

Jade – Elise for bringing in and talking about some 
wonderful things related to Romans. Well done Elise 

😊 

 

Moonstone – Connor for using his next steps to make 

progress. Well done Connor 😊 

 
 

 
This weeks Maths Master  
 

 

Little Gems- Daisy for her fantastic reasoning of 2D 
shapes.  
 

Opal – Franki for her work counting in 2s, 5s & 10s. 
Great work Keep it up. 
 
Jade – Sophie for her wonderful work on Perimeter.  
 
Moonstone – Mollie for excellent work in long division. 
 

Well done to all our wonderful mathematicians this week  

 
 
This Week’s ask me about?? 

 

Little Gems – Number Day. 
 

Opal –- Our Bread Making. 
 
Jade –  Number Day.  
 

Moonstone –  Story telling week and my story I wrote for 
the competition. 
 

 
Attendance This Week 

 
Little Gems – 81.07% 
 
Opal –- 95.00% 
 
Jade – 94.44% 
 
Moonstone – 82.11% 
 

Opal Class- “Don't forget our Class 

Assembly next Wednesday” See you all 

there 😊 
 
 

Safeguarding information 
The Designated Safeguarding Leads are Mr Pitt, Miss 
Phillips and Mrs Shehan (Thursdays only). Should you 
have any concerns please do contact us. Here is more 
information about how to keep your children safe 
onlhttps://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-
safe/online-safety/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 


